May 1998
ML4902
High Current Synchronous Buck Controller
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4902 high current synchronous buck controller
provides high efficiency DC/DC conversion to generate
VCCP for processors such as the Pentium® Pro and Pentium

5/29/98 Printed in U.S.A.
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4902CT 0°C to 70°C 20 Pin TSSOP (T20)
SEATING PLANE
0.169 - 0.177
(4.29 - 4.50)
0.246 - 0.258
(6.25 - 6.55)
0.251 - 0.262
(6.38 - 6.65)
0.008 - 0.012
(0.20 - 0.30)
0.026 BSC
(0.65 BSC)
0.020 - 0.028
(0.51 - 0.71)
0.043 MAX
(1.10 MAX)
0.002 - 0.006
(0.05 - 0.15)
0.033 - 0.037
(0.84 - 0.94)
0.004 - 0.008
(0.10 - 0.20)
0º - 8º
PIN 1 ID
20
1
Package: T20
20-Pin TSSOP
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200